
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 8289332

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title PROCUREMENT OF WIFI CONNECTION AND ENHANCEMENT (Dual Band-Easy Mesh Wifi 6
Router-2 Pack)

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 2021-12-0206

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Internet Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 65,899.00 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: TERESITA A. ROMANES
Admin. Assistant V
#351 Sen. Gil Puyat
AVenue
Makati
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-2-4595200 Ext.425

taromanes@tourism.gov.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/12/2021

Last Updated / Time 10/12/2021 10:23 AM

Closing Date / Time 14/12/2021 10:00 AM

Description

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


 
TERMS OF REFERENCE
Procurement of WiFi Connection and Enhancement
Background

The Department of Tourism (DOT) is the national government agency responsible for tourism development planning,
implementing standards and regulations, evaluating and facilitating the formulation of policies that will enable
sustainable tourism development and the provision of a healthy business environment.

In order to do this, DOT employees must have functioning and updated ICT equipment such as WiFi Connection and
Enhancement to be able to work efficiently, provide access analyze and process data to produce relevant statistics,
thereby providing the necessary service needed from the DOT.

Objective

o To provide officials and staff of the DOT with functional and working ICT equipment, which can aid the different
operating units in the performance of its functions.

I. Specifications
A. Dual Band-EasyMesh WiFi 6 Router- 2 Pack (4 Sets)
-Easy Mesh compatible, 
-easily expand full speed WiFi coverage. -Covers up to 2,500 sq. ft, -handles 40+ Devices, and Speeds up to 5.4
Gbps.
-Powerful 1.5GHz triple-core processor deliver smooth 4K/8K
UHD streaming to Smart TVs, mobile devices and gaming consoles. 
-With 160MHz bandwidth support, 
-you can enjoy over 1Gbps WiFi speeds for blazing-fast streaming and
downloading to devices that support 160MHz bandwidth. 
-More capacity to more devices with WiFi 6 OFDMA technology.

II. Budgetary Requirements

The total budget is Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Nine Pesos only (PhP 65,899.00) chargeable against
ITD 2020 Continuing Funds.

III. Delivery
45 calendar days upon receipt of Purchase Order
IV. Payment
Government Procedure
V. Project Officer
Paul Brian Lao
OIC / ITO-II
ITD

Other Information
NOTE : The winning bid shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package
cost, provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.
REQUIRED VALID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED:
1.Current Mayor’s/business Permit/BIR cert. of Registration (Individual)
2.PhilGEPs’ Registration Number or Cert. of Platinum membership in lieu of Mayor’s permit and PhilGEPs’ registration
number.
3.Latest annual Income Tax Return (for ABC’s above PhP500K)
4.Original or certified true copy of duly notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement.



Created by TERESITA A. ROMANES

Date Created 10/12/2021

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system.
PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be
directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2021  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

